GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT

General Administration Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 10th March, 2025

NOTIFICATION

No. AIS/35.2025/21/G

Shri B. H. Talati, IAS (SCS:GJ:2010), Special Director, State Institute of Rural Development (SIRD), Ahmedabad is transferred and appointed as Director of Technical Education, relieving Shri Gurav Dinesh Ramesh, IAS of additional charge of that post.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Kamal Dayani Additional Chief Secretary to Government of Gujarat, General Administration Department (Pers.)

No. AIS/35.2025/21/G General Administration Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar Dated 10th March, 2025.

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- > The Principal Secretary to Hon. Governor of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.
- > The Additional Chief Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- > The Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The OSD to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- > The PS to all Ministers/Ministers of State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- > The Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi.
- The Additional Chief Secretary to Government, General Administration Department (Personnel).
- The Establishment Officer and Additional Secretary to Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi.
- Shri Rajkumar Beniwal, IAS, Hon. Secretary, IAS Association, C/o. Vice Chairman & Chief Executive Officer, Gujarat Maritime Board, Gandhinagar.
- All Departments of Sachivalaya.
- The Accountant General, (A&E), Ahmedabad.
- The Accountant General, (Audit), Gujarat, Rajkot.
- > The Director, Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries, Gandhinagar.
- > The Director of Pension and Provident Fund, Gandhinagar.
- The Officers/Offices (Concerned).
- The GAD-G.1/ARTD-III/Cabinet/Protocol/HRMS Cell.
- The Select File-2025.

Dome-

(Ashok Dave) Additional Secretary to Government of Gujarat, General Administration Department (Services).